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City of Fairview
Bill # 2012-08

ORDINANCE NO. 787
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FAIRVIEW, TENNESSEE
ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING

JULY 1, 2012 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 AND SETTING A
TAX RATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF FAIRVIEW, TENNESSEE THAT:

Section 1: A budget consisting of the Available Funds and
Appropriations listed in Section 2 and Section 3 below is adopted for Fiscal
Year July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

Section 2: The Available Funds for said Budget are as follows:

GENERAL FUND AND STATE STREET AID $ 4,450,113
FACILITIES TAXES $ 105,000
DRUG FUND $ 168,959
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES $4,724,072.00
FROM TRAFFIC RESERVE $ 78,322
FROM PARK RESERVE $ 30,000
FROM STREET AID RESERVE $ 253,438
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN $ 361,760
TO CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 75,000
TO TRAFFIC RESERVE $ 45,000
TO UNASSIGNED RESERVE $ 860
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT $ 120,860
TOTAL REVENUES $ 4,964,972
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Section 3. Appropriations for said Budget are as follows:

GENERAL FUND
General Government
City Court

Codes Dept.

Finance Dept

Police Dept.

Fire Dept.

Highways and Streets
State Street Aid
Health Dept.

Parks and Recreation
Debt Service

Fleet Maintenance
Traffic

Total General Fund Expenditures

FACILITIES TAXES

Municipal Buildings

Total Facilities Taxes Expenditures

DRUG FUND
Investigations and Control

Total Drug Fund Expenditures

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

>

$ 954,964.00
$ 101,494.00
$ 191,624.00
$ 157,955.00
$1,236,697.00
678,369.00
105,616.00
463,438.00
15,000.00
210,226.00
245,877.00
206,431.00
123,322.00

€A 65 A A H H R

$4,691,013.00

105,000.00
105,000.00

168,959.00

168,959.00

4,964,972.00

Section 4: No Appropriation listed above may be exceeded without

appropriate ordinance action to amend the budget.

Section 5: A detailed, line item financial plan shall be prepared in

support of the budget.

Section 6: There is hereby levied a property tax rate of sixty three and
a half cents ($0.635) per hundred dollars ($100) of assessment for the
purpose of funding General Fund Services. Assessment to be taken from the

Williamson County Tax Assessor Books.
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Section 7: This Ordinance shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its
first passage or upon second reading, whichever is later.

City Recorder

Approved as to form:;

City Atforney

Budget Passed First Reading JUN ~ 72012

JUN 2.8 2012

Budget Passed Second Reading

Budget Public Hearing Held on __JUN 2.8 2012

o

AN
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Tax Levy Approved First Reading: [LQJ S013

Tax Levy Approved Second Reading: (i %M Ve D0f A
i |

Tax Levy Public Hearing Held on: \/}uﬂfrwu‘?” o 2673
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